
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:668
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2006
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR NCES PROGRAMME
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Karnataka has submitted any proposal seeking financial assistance for providing energy from Non-Conventional Energy Sources in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government accorded sanction for the project; and

(d) if so, the amount of assistance proposed to be extended therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a),(b),(c)&(d): Proposals from state governments, including Karnataka, for the grant of central financial assistance under various schemes / programmes of the Ministry of Non-conventional Energy Sources are received on a regular basis. At times, these proposals are found to be incomplete or not in line with the provisions of the schemes / programmes. Complete proposals are considered and approved subject to budget provision, which is a continuous process.
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